

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Engrossed House Bill No. 439 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, change "13:3205(introductory paragraph)" to "13:3205"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 9, line 22, after "provided in" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
5 of line 23, delete "Section" and insert "Paragraph A of this Article"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 12, line 2, after "corporation" and before "or" delete the comma ",."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 16, line 9, change "R.S. 13:3205(introductory paragraph)" to "R.S. 13:3205"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 16, line 12, change "can" to "may"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 16, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

14 ~~"either~~ has done any of the following:

15 (1) Mailed the process to the defendant, showing that it was enclosed
16 in an envelope properly addressed to the defendant, with sufficient postage
17 affixed, and the date it was deposited in the United States mail, to which shall
18 be attached the return receipt of the defendant; ~~or.~~

19 (2) Utilized the services of a commercial courier to make delivery of
20 the process to the defendant, showing the name of the commercial courier,
21 the date, and address at which the process was delivered to the defendant, to
22 which shall be attached the commercial courier's confirmation of delivery;
23 ~~or.~~

24 (3) Actually delivered the process to the defendant, showing the date,
25 place, and manner of delivery."